

FOUNDATION CONNECTION



IMPORTANT UPDATES & DEADLINES



- Scholarship Application Deadline: March 11, 2022
- Cycle 2 Preliminary Grant Deadline: May 9, 2022
- Women's Giving Circle: May 18, 2022



HAVE YOU SUPPORTED GIVE 365?

It's not too late! By making a donation to the GIVE 365 campaign, you are supporting the Fairfield County Community Impact Fund, which enables the Foundation to respond to changing community needs, support innovative solutions to local problems, and enhance the quality of life in Fairfield County.

Don't miss your opportunity to be part of the local movement to ensure Fairfield County is equipped to respond to the challenges and opportunities of the future.

DONATE NOW!

SCHOLARSHIP UPDATE

2022-23 Scholarship Application Deadline is Friday

The deadline for the 2022-2023 scholarship application is quickly approaching. The application will close at **11:59 p.m. on Friday, March 11, 2022**. Shortly after,



review of scholarship applications will begin and will continue through early June.

Students who receive a scholarship offer from an online scholarship will be notified via the email address used to log on to their account. Not all scholarships are awarded at the same time. Students will need to complete follow-up information in the online portal, if awarded. Students can visit the online portal anytime to check the status of each scholarship they were eligible to receive.

PLEASE NOTE: If there are any changes to your plans for the 2022-2023 school year, including a change in school, major or other financial aid received, that would require a change to the information submitted in your original application, please email the changes to Abby King at aking@fairfieldcountyfoundation.org.

WOMEN'S GIVING CIRCLE UPDATE



Habitat for Humanity to Build New Home in Lancaster

Habitat for Humanity of Southeast Ohio broke ground yesterday on their Lancaster build, which was partially funded by the Women's Giving Circle at their September 2021 meeting.



FUND SPOTLIGHT



Lancaster Bingo Company Establishes Scholarship Fund to Benefit Children or Stepchildren of Employees



The Fairfield County Foundation is pleased to announce the development of the Johnathan Smith Lancaster Bingo Scholarship Fund to benefit the children and stepchildren of Lancaster Bingo Company, Inc. (LBC) employees.

The scholarship, which was established in 2021, can be used at any accredited college or trade school.

"I wanted to establish a fund that will continue to assist employees of Lancaster Bingo Company with the expenses for their children or stepchildren's continuing

education. LBC has been great to me and my family over the past 25 years, and the employees are like family," said Johnathan Smith, CEO of Lancaster Bingo Company, Inc. "I trust the Fairfield County Foundation to be good stewards of the funds and appreciate the opportunity to support future generations of Lancaster Bingo Company employees."

"We are thrilled to help local employers evaluate and develop funds to benefit their employees or community," said Amy Eyman, Executive Director of the Fairfield County Foundation. "It truly is a great way to give back and support future generations."

The scholarship will be administered by the Fairfield County Foundation and those interested in applying can do so from their website at https://www.fairfieldcountyfoundation.org/scholarships.

The Foundation scholarship application is now open and the deadline to apply is Friday, March 11, 2022 for the 2022-2023 school year. Please contact Program Officer, Abby King, if you have any questions at aking@fairfieldcountyfoundation.org.

OUR MISSION...

Building a legacy through philanthropy and stewardship to strengthen our community.

Since 1989, the Fairfield County Foundation has helped donors create lasting charitable legacies that carry on their names, their values and their priorities. Within the Foundation are more than 390 individual charitable funds, each created by donors to address those local causes they are most passionate about. Today, Foundation grants support the arts, children's programs, health and wellness projects, community development, academics and much more. From scholarships for deserving Fairfield County youth and equipment to keep people fit and healthy, to improvements to green spaces throughout our county and grants to feed the hungry, the Fairfield County Foundation touches every member of our community in some way.

SEE HOW YOU CAN HELP »







DONATE



GRANTS



SCHOLARSHIPS



CONTACT INFORMATION:

Fairfield County Foundation

162 East Main Street, Lancaster, OH 43130 PHONE: 740.654.8451 FAX: 740.654.3971





STAFF:

Amy Eyman, Executive Director
Kerry Sheets, Financial Officer
Abby King, Program Officer
Sarah Stoughton, Donor Services Officer
Stephanie Herman, Administrative Assistant

Click on staff member's name to send an email.